WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

2023 REGULAR SESSION

ENROLLED

SECRETARY OF STATE

Committee Substitute

for

House Bill 2845

BY DELEGATES SUMMERS AND TULLY

[Passed February 20, 2023; in effect ninety days from passage.]

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

2023 REGULAR SESSION

ENROLLED

SEORE IN THE STORE STATE OF ST

Committee Substitute

for

House Bill 2845

BY DELEGATES SUMMERS AND TULLY

[Passed February 20, 2023; in effect ninety days from passage.]

- 1 AN ACT to repeal §16-29F-1 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, relating to repealing
- 2 the section regulating the now-expired uninsured and underinsured pilot program.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

ARTICLE 29F. UNINSURED AND UNDERINSURED PILOT PROGRAMS.

- §1. Repeal of section authorizing and regulating the now-expired uninsured and underinsured pilot program.
- 1 That §16-29F-1 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, is repealed.

The Clerk of the House of Delegates and the Clerk of the Senate hereby certify that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. Clerk of the House of Delegates Clerk of the Senate Originated in the House of Delegates. In effect ninety days from passage. Speaker of the House of Delegates Président of the Senate The within is A APANUL this the A Day of

Governor

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

FEB 23 2023

Time 10:32an